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Informational Hearing - Department of Human Services
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A
002 Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:32a.m.
HB 2290 ~-WORK SESSION
014 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
018 Chair Tomei
022 MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves HB 2290 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
024 Rep. Gilliam
028 Smith
033 Rep. Gilliam
035 Chair Tomei
037 Ron McKay, Administrator, Food Safety Division, Oregon
Department of Agriculture
040 Rep. Gilliam
043 McKay
1A 050 Rep. Gilliam
052 McKay
056 VOTE: 5-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 — Kotek, Olson
Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIED

Rep. Maurer will lead discussion on the floor
HB 2193 - WORK SESSION




072
077
081

087
089

101
103
110
111

Chair Tomei

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2193 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
committee on Ways and Means.

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Terry Lindsey, Radiation Protection Services section, Public
Health Division , Environmental Public Health, State of Oregon
Rep. Maurer

Terry Lindsey

Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIED.

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony

Gary F. Gates, M.D., Chairman, Radiation Advisory
Committee,

Public Health

Division, Office of Environmental Public Health, Oregon Department
of Human Services, (EXHIBIT A)

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

11A

12 A

134
311
313
317
325
330
335
341
344
351
357

414
417
439
471
020
023
031
035
037
039
059
061
075
077
106

Dr. Susan Allan, Director, State Public Health Division
Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Allan

Rep. Maurer

Allan

Rep. Maurer

Chair Tomei

Rep. Olson

Allan

Gail Shibley, Administrator, Public Health Division, Office of
Environmental Public Health
Chair Tomei

Shibley

Allan

Rep. Maurer

Allan

Shibley

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Allan

Shibley

Chair Tomei

Allan

Chair Tomei

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei



HJR 11- PUBLIC HEARING

126
127
130
131
139
154

12 A

HJR 11 —- WORK SESSION

184
195
226
232
242
243
244
251
255
257
263
278
283

329

358
361
369
379
383

397

407

432
436
437

Allan
Rep. Cowan
Chair Tomei
Rep. Maurer
Allan
Chair Tomei

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Seth Hatmaker, Chief of Staff, Rep. Lim (EXHIBIT B)
Hatmaker

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei

Rep. Cowan

Michael Kempton, Rep. Lim staff member

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei

Rep. Olson

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Tomei

Karen Wheeler, Addictions Policy Manager, Addictions and
Mental Health Division , Department of Human Services
(EXHIBIT C)

Debra Gilmour, Executive Director, Oregon Prevention
Education and Recovery Association,(OPERA), (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Tomei

Gilmour

Wheeler

Chair Tomei

Gina Nikkel., Executive Director, Association of Oregon
Community Mental Health Programs

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Gilliam moves HJR 11 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation

VOTE 5-0-2

EXCUSED: 2- Kotek, Gelser

Chair Tomei declares the motion passes

Reps. Lim and Gilliam will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Tomei recesses the meeting at 9:32

Chair Tomei reconvenes meeting at 9:36

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

11B

043

107
138
145
147
151
152

Bob Nikkel , Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental Health
Division, Department of Human Services

Chair Tomei

Nikkel

Chair Tomei

Rep. Olson

Chair Tomei

Rep. Cowan



180 Chair Tomei
184 Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 9:52a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

oSowy>

HB 2193, written testimony, Gary F. Gates, 2pp
HJR 11, written testimony, Seth Hatmaker, 1p
HJR 11, written testimony, Karen Wheeler, 1p
HJR 11, written testimony, Debra Gilmour, 1p



