HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

January 31, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30A.M. Tapes 11-12

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair		
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair		
	Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair		
	Rep. Jean Cowan		
	Rep. Vic Gilliam		
	Rep. Ron Maurer		
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Tina Kotek		
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator		
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant		
MEASURES/ISSUES HEA	RD: HB 2290 – Work Session		
	HB 2193 - Work Session		
	Informational meeting - Department of Human Services		

HJR 11 – Public Hearing and Work Session

Informational Hearing - Department of Human Services

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11 A		
	002	Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:32a.m.
HB 2290 - WO	<u>RK SESSION</u>	
	014	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	018	Chair Tomei
	022	MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves HB 2290 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
	024	Rep. Gilliam
	028	Smith
	033	Rep. Gilliam
	035	Chair Tomei
	037	Ron McKay, Administrator, Food Safety Division, Oregon
		Department of Agriculture
	040	Rep. Gilliam
	043	McKay
11 A	050	Rep. Gilliam
	052	McKay
	056	VOTE: 5-0-2
	EXCUSED: 2 – Kotek, Olson	
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIED
		Rep. Maurer will lead discussion on the floor
<u>HB 2193 - WO</u>	RK SESSION	

072	Chair Tomei	
077	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator	
081	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves HB 2193 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means. Chair Tomei	
087	Rep. Maurer	
087		
089	Terry Lindsey, Radiation Protection Services section, Public Health Division, Environmental Public Health, State of Oregon	
101	Rep. Maurer	
103	Terry Lindsey	
110	Chair Tomei	
111	Chair Tomei	
	VOTE: 6-0-1	
	EXCUSED: 1 - Kotek	
	Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIED.	
The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony		

Gary F. Gates, M.D., Chairman, Radiation Advisory Committee,

Public Health

Division, Office of Environmental Public Health, Oregon Department of Human Services, (EXHIBIT A)

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES – INFORMATIONAL MEETING		
	134	Dr. Susan Allan, Director, State Public Health Division
	311	Chair Tomei
	313	Rep. Maurer
	317	Allan
	325	Rep. Maurer
	330	Allan
	335	Rep. Maurer
	341	Chair Tomei
	344	Rep. Olson
	351	Allan
	357	Gail Shibley, Administrator, Public Health Division, Office of
		Environmental Public Health
11 A	414	Chair Tomei
	417	Shibley
	439	Allan
	471	Rep. Maurer
12 A	020	Allan
	023	Shibley
	031	Chair Tomei
	035	Rep. Maurer
	037	Allan
	039	Shibley
	059	Chair Tomei
	061	Allan
	075	Chair Tomei
	077	Rep. Cowan
	106	Chair Tomei

	106	Allan
	126 127	
		Rep. Cowan
	130 131	Chair Tomei
	131	Rep. Maurer Allan
	154	Chair Tomei
HJR 11- PUBLIC	HEARING	
	184	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	195	Seth Hatmaker, Chief of Staff, Rep. Lim (EXHIBIT B)
	226	Hatmaker
	232	Rep. Cowan
	242	Chair Tomei
	243	Rep. Cowan
	244	Michael Kempton, Rep. Lim staff member
	251	Rep. Cowan
	255	Chair Tomei
	257	Rep. Olson
	263	Rep. Gilliam
	278	Chair Tomei
	283	Karen Wheeler, Addictions Policy Manager, Addictions and
		Mental Health Division, Department of Human Services
	220	(EXHIBIT C)
	329	Debra Gilmour, Executive Director, Oregon Prevention
12 A	358	Education and Recovery Association,(OPERA), (EXHIBIT D) Chair Tomei
12 A	361	Gilmour
	369	Wheeler
	379	Chair Tomei
	383	Gina Nikkel., Executive Director, Association of Oregon
	505	Community Mental Health Programs
	397	Chair Tomei
<u>HJR 11 – WORK</u>	SESSION	
	407	MOTION: Rep. Gilliam moves HJR 11 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation
		VOTE 5-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2- Kotek, Gelser
	122	Chair Tomei declares the motion passes
	432	Reps. Lim and Gilliam will lead discussion on the floor
	436	Chair Tomei recesses the meeting at 9:32
	437	Chair Tomei reconvenes meeting at 9:36
		ES – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
11 B	043	Bob Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental Health Division, Department of Human Services
	107	Chair Tomei
	138	Nikkel
	145	Chair Tomei
	147	Rep. Olson
	151	Chair Tomei
	151	Rep. Cowan
	-	1 ·····

180	Chair Tomei
184	Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 9:52a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2193, written testimony, Gary F. Gates, 2pp
- B. HJR 11, written testimony, Seth Hatmaker, 1p
- C. HJR 11, written testimony, Karen Wheeler, 1p
- D. HJR 11, written testimony, Debra Gilmour, 1p